



August 6, 2021

The General Manager  
Corporate Relations Department  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai – 400 001  
Scrip Code: 500770

The Manager, Listing Department  
The National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Exchange Plaza  
Bandra-Kurla Complex  
Bandra (E)  
Mumbai 400 051  
Symbol: TATACHEM

Dear Sir,

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement - Audited Standalone and Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2021**

The Board of Directors at its Meeting held on August 5, 2021 has, *inter alia*, approved the Audited Standalone and Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2021.

As per Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the said financial results were published in the following newspapers on August 6, 2021:

- i. Business Standard (English)
- ii. The Free Press Journal (English)
- iii. Navshakti (Marathi)

A copy of the results published is attached herewith. These are also being made available on the website of the Company at [www.tatachemicals.com](http://www.tatachemicals.com).

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

**Yours faithfully,  
For Tata Chemicals Limited**

**Rajiv Chandan  
General Counsel & Company Secretary**

Encl.: a/a

**TATA CHEMICALS LIMITED**

Bombay House 24 Homi Mody Street Fort Mumbai 400 001  
Tel 91 22 6665 8282 Fax 91 22 6665 8143/44 [www.tatachemicals.com](http://www.tatachemicals.com)  
CIN : L24239MH1939PLC002893

ISHWARSHAKTI HOLDING & TRADERS LIMITED				
Regd. Office: Seksaria Chambers, 5th floor, 139, Nagindas Master Road, Fort, Mumbai 400 001. E-mail: ishwarshakti@rediffmail.com; CIN : L51100MH1983PLC030782				
Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2021				
Sr. No.	Particulars	(Amount in Thousands, Except Earning Per Share)		
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30-06-2021	30-06-2020	31-03-2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	7323.69	2895.00	15,282.26
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Extraordinary Items)	(198.50)	993.00	3,664.59
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Extraordinary Items)	(198.50)	993.00	3,664.59
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Extraordinary Items)	(198.57)	993	3,606.90
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(98.36)	1209.00	26,505.43
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of 10/- each)	14,400.00	14,400.00	14,400.00
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)			1,09,902.43
8	Earnings per share (of 10/- each) (not annualised)			
	Basic & diluted	(0.14)	0.69	2.50

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Audited Financial Results of the Company for the First Quarter ended 30th June, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results of the Company are posted on Company's website (www.ishwarshakti.com) and on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) where the Company's shares are listed.  
2. The financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 05th August, 2021. The financials results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IndAS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

For Ishwarshakti Holding & Traders Limited  
Managing Director (DIN:06960055)  
Place : Mumbai  
Date : 5th August, 2021

**NOTICE**  
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that my clients want to purchase Flat No. 4 on ground floor in the Building known as 'Ish-Kripa' lying being and situate on a plot of land bearing plot No. 617, T.P.S. No. III bearing CTS No. F/97 of village-Bandra, Taluka - Andheri, in the Registration District of Mumbai Suburban situated at Ish-Kripa Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., 1423 Road, Khar (West), Mumbai 400052 which was acquired under agreement dated 17th December, 1959 Measuring 585 Sq.Ft. Carpet area and one additional adjoining room from Flat No.3 acquired under agreement dated 12th September, 1973 Measuring 135 sq.ft. carpet area aggregating to total area 720 sq.ft. carpet area together with closed garage No.1 located at North West Corner of the society compound measuring 180 sq.ft carpet area together with 5 (Five) Fully paid-up shares bearing Distinctive Share Nos. 16 to 20 (both inclusive) under Share Certificate No. 4 and 5 (Five) fully paid-up Shares bearing Distinctive Share Nos. 51 to 55 (both inclusive) under Share Certificate No. 11 in respect of closed garage No.1 including all the benefits of deposits, sinking funds deposits and all other deposits lying to the credit of the Transferors in 'Ish-Kripa' Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. If anyone has any claim, right, title, interest of what so ever nature in respect of above Flat No. 4 together with additional area of Flat No. 3 and garage No.1 and its Shares, he/she/they/it or any one who so ever may be shall inform the under signed with supporting documents. If no claim is received by the under signed within the period of 15 days from the publication hereto, it shall be presumed that save and except Transferors, no one has any right, title, interest and or claim of what so ever nature in respect of above premises and my clients shall proceed to purchase the above property presuming that no one has any right, title, interest and or claim of what so ever nature in respect of above premises, if any claim is received after expiring of 15 days from the publication of this notice, the same shall not be considered.  
R. R. Sharma  
Advocate  
Office Nos. 2 & 3, ground Floor,  
Junction of Hill Road & Jain Temple Road,  
Bandra (West), Mumbai - 400050.  
Mobile No. 9820136129  
Phone :- 022 26409493

**IN THE COURT OF CITY CIVIL COURT AT BOMBAY BORIVALI DIVISION, AT DINDOSHI, MUMBAI**  
COMM. SUIT NO.583 OF 2020  
**ICICI BANK LIMITED**  
Banking Company incorporated Under the Companies Act, 1956 and licensed as a bank under the Banking Regulation Act, 1949 and having its registered office at ICICI Bank Tower, Near Chakli Circle, Old Padra Road, Vadodara- 390 007, Gujarat and having Corporate office at ICICI Bank, Towers, 4th Floor, South Tower, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051 through its Power of Attorney Holder  
**Mrs. Shilpa Vasant Nikam**  
The Debt Manager, Age 37 years Occupation: Service ..Plaintiff  
Versus  
**MAHESH BASAVRAJ SHEVATI**  
Age 32 years, Occupation Service Room No 242, Plot No.38, SP Nagar, Near Water Tank MHB Colony, Ambemath. Thame 421501  
**And Also At**  
130, 1-Flour, Plot 19 A, Sector 25, Sea Woods Corner, Nerul, Navi Mumbai- 400706  
...Defendant  
Take Notice that, this Hon'ble court will be moved before this Hon'ble Asst. Session Judge **Shri. K.V. More** presiding in the court room No.5 on 12-08-2021 at 11:00 O'Clock in the forenoon by the above named Defendants for the following reliefs:  
a. That this Hon'ble Court be pleased to direct the office of this Hon'ble court to refund a sum of **Rs.6,52,947.70/- (Six Lakhs Fifty Two Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Seven And Seventy Paise Only)**  
b. Ad-interim relief in terms of prayer (a) above.  
c. Such other and further relief as the nature and circumstances of the case may require.  
Dated this 28th Day of July, 2021  
For Registrar.  
City Civil Court,  
Dindoshi.  
M/s. Bhide & Associates  
Advocates For the Plaintiffs  
D-94, 15th Road, Plot No. 187, Chembur, Mumbai- 400 071.

**THE INVESTMENT TRUST OF INDIA LIMITED**  
(Formerly known as Fortune Financial Services (India) Limited)  
Regd. Office: ITI House, 36, Dr. R. K. Shirodkar Marg, Parel, Mumbai - 400 012  
Tel.: 91-22-2411 1242; Fax: +91-22-69113350  
Email: cosecretary@itiorg.com; Website: www.itiorg.com  
(CIN.: L65910MH1991PLC062067)

**Extract of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2021**  
(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		30.06.2021	31.03.2021	30.06.2020	31.03.2021
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Revenue from operations	7,927.43	10,719.94	6,820.01	32,164.64
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items and share of profit of associates)	291.33	522.07	499.05	2,001.18
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items and share of profit of associates)	211.20	755.40	486.09	2,471.42
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax, exceptional items, non-controlling interest and share of profit of associates)	46.11	324.68	162.45	1,528.75
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	45.68	352.26	160.90	1,551.71
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹10 per share)	5,152.03	5,152.03	5,102.38	5,152.03
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	54,947.87
8	Earnings per share before and after extraordinary items (face value of ₹ 10 each)				
	Basic (₹)	0.12	0.60	0.31	2.92
	Diluted (₹)	0.12	0.59	0.30	2.89

**Notes:**  
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meetings held on August 04, 2021.  
2. This result has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind-AS), prescribed under Section 133, of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
3. The above is an extract of the detailed unaudited quarter ended June 30, 2021 Financial Results filed with the stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Financial Results of the quarter ended June 30, 2021 are available on the BSE website at www.bseindia.com; NSE website at www.nseindia.com & the Company's website at www.itiorg.com  
4. **Standalone information:**  
(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			
	30.06.2021	31.03.2021	30.06.2020	31.03.2021
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income	2,996.91	3,340.65	979.35	8,645.13
Profit/(Loss) before tax	435.46	151.76	(303.96)	(352.53)
Profit/(Loss) after tax	457.07	185.28	(276.78)	(283.94)

Chintan V. Valia  
Chairman  
(DIN : 05333936)  
Mumbai, August 04, 2021  
Please visit us at www.itiorg.com

**PCS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED**  
TECHNOLOGY  
Registered office: 82/6/1, Solar Park Shop No 6, Pune-Alandi Road, Dattanagar, Dighi, Pune-411015;  
Corp. Office: 8th floor, Technocity, plot no. X-5/3, MIDC, Mahape, Navi Mumbai- 400710.  
Tel.: 022 41296111, Fax no.: +912241296082, Website : www.pcsstech.com,  
Email : investors@grievances@pcstech.com, CIN : L74200MH1981PLC024279

**EXTRACTS OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2021**  
(Rs. In Lakhs)

SN	Particulars	Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Financial Year Ended	
		30.06.2021	31.03.2021	30.06.2020	31.03.2021
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	65.36	64.83	76.71	282.95
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	48.36	(26.77)	28.19	83.81
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	45.39	(31.63)	19.81	44.93
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	45.50	(33.37)	19.56	42.44
5	Equity Share Capital	2,095.07	2,095.07	2,095.07	2,095.07
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	NA	NA	NA	NA
7	Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised *) (before extraordinary items)	0.22*	(0.15)	0.09*	0.21

The Financial details on Standalone basis are as under

SN	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter ended		Financial Year Ended	
		30.06.2021	31.03.2021	30.06.2020	31.03.2021
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	64.32	64.10	75.49	278.69
2	Profit before tax	47.43	(26.90)	27.11	80.59
3	Profit after tax	44.72	(31.67)	19.03	42.70

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the listed entity (www.pcsstech.com).  
2. The above unaudited financial results after being reviewed by the Audit committee were approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 5th August, 2021. These results have been subjected to limited review carried out by the Statutory Auditors.  
3. Based on the Management approach as defined under Ind-AS 108, Operating segments, the Company operates in one business segment i.e. ITes related Facility Management Segment, as such it is the only reportable business segment. Since "Revenue from IT enabled services" are much lower. As a result of which "Other Income" exceeds "Revenue from Operations"  
4. The Company adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) from April 1, 2017 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind-AS 34 'Interim Financial Reporting' prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Financial for the quarter have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Ind-AS 34.  
5. The Financials Results (Standalone and Consolidated) have been prepared in accordance with principles of Indian Accounting Standard (IndAS) as specified by ICAI & section 133 of the Companies Act 2013.  
6. The Company, in the past has invested funds in Bonds. The Market value/Resale value of some of the bonds on Mark-to-Market basis have varied in earlier quarters/year. Accordingly the resultant value arrived on Mark-to-Market basis amounting to Rs.43.45 Lacs being Gain/Impairment for the current quarter ended and amounting to Rs.41.38 Lacs being Loss for the quarter ended March 2021 and amounting to Rs.14.01 Lacs being Gain/Impairment for previous year ended 31st March 2021 the same has been accounted and classified under 'Impairment/(Gain) on financial instruments and Exceptional Items'.  
7. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the limited review for quarter ended June 30, 2021 on the financial statements.  
8. The Company has taken into account the possible impacts of COVID-19 in preparation of the financial statements, including but not limited to its assessment of liquidity and going concern assumption, recoverable values of its financial and non-financial assets, impact on revenues and on cost budgets in respect of fixed price contracts & impact on leases. The Company has considered internal and certain external sources of information including reliable credit reports, economic forecasts and industry reports upto the date of approval of the interim financial statements and expects to recover the carrying amount of its assets. The impact of COVID-19 on the interim financial statements may differ from that estimated as at the date of approval of the interim financial statements.  
9. Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period's classification.

By order of the Board  
PCS Technology Limited  
Ashok Kumar Patni  
Vice Chairman  
Din - 00014194  
Place: Mumbai  
Date : 5th August, 2021

**PCS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED**  
TECHNOLOGY  
Registered office: 82/6/1, Solar Park Shop No 6, Pune-Alandi Road, Dattanagar, Dighi, Pune-411015;  
Corp. Office: 8th floor, Technocity, plot no. X-5/3, MIDC, Mahape, Navi Mumbai- 400710.  
Tel.: 022 41296111, Fax no.: +912241296082, Website : www.pcsstech.com,  
Email : investors@grievances@pcstech.com, CIN : L74200MH1981PLC024279

**EXTRACTS OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2021**  
(Rs. In Lakhs)

SN	Particulars	Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Financial Year Ended	
		30.06.2021	31.03.2021	30.06.2020	31.03.2021
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	65.36	64.83	76.71	282.95
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	48.36	(26.77)	28.19	83.81
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	45.39	(31.63)	19.81	44.93
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	45.50	(33.37)	19.56	42.44
5	Equity Share Capital	2,095.07	2,095.07	2,095.07	2,095.07
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	NA	NA	NA	NA
7	Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised *) (before extraordinary items)	0.22*	(0.15)	0.09*	0.21

The Financial details on Standalone basis are as under

SN	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter ended		Financial Year Ended	
		30.06.2021	31.03.2021	30.06.2020	31.03.2021
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	64.32	64.10	75.49	278.69
2	Profit before tax	47.43	(26.90)	27.11	80.59
3	Profit after tax	44.72	(31.67)	19.03	42.70

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the listed entity (www.pcsstech.com).  
2. The above unaudited financial results after being reviewed by the Audit committee were approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 5th August, 2021. These results have been subjected to limited review carried out by the Statutory Auditors.  
3. Based on the Management approach as defined under Ind-AS 108, Operating segments, the Company operates in one business segment i.e. ITes related Facility Management Segment, as such it is the only reportable business segment. Since "Revenue from IT enabled services" are much lower. As a result of which "Other Income" exceeds "Revenue from Operations"  
4. The Company adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) from April 1, 2017 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind-AS 34 'Interim Financial Reporting' prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Financial for the quarter have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Ind-AS 34.  
5. The Financials Results (Standalone and Consolidated) have been prepared in accordance with principles of Indian Accounting Standard (IndAS) as specified by ICAI & section 133 of the Companies Act 2013.  
6. The Company, in the past has invested funds in Bonds. The Market value/Resale value of some of the bonds on Mark-to-Market basis have varied in earlier quarters/year. Accordingly the resultant value arrived on Mark-to-Market basis amounting to Rs.43.45 Lacs being Gain/Impairment for the current quarter ended and amounting to Rs.41.38 Lacs being Loss for the quarter ended March 2021 and amounting to Rs.14.01 Lacs being Gain/Impairment for previous year ended 31st March 2021 the same has been accounted and classified under 'Impairment/(Gain) on financial instruments and Exceptional Items'.  
7. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the limited review for quarter ended June 30, 2021 on the financial statements.  
8. The Company has taken into account the possible impacts of COVID-19 in preparation of the financial statements, including but not limited to its assessment of liquidity and going concern assumption, recoverable values of its financial and non-financial assets, impact on revenues and on cost budgets in respect of fixed price contracts & impact on leases. The Company has considered internal and certain external sources of information including reliable credit reports, economic forecasts and industry reports upto the date of approval of the interim financial statements and expects to recover the carrying amount of its assets. The impact of COVID-19 on the interim financial statements may differ from that estimated as at the date of approval of the interim financial statements.  
9. Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period's classification.

By order of the Board  
PCS Technology Limited  
Ashok Kumar Patni  
Vice Chairman  
Din - 00014194  
Place: Mumbai  
Date : 5th August, 2021

**RAVINDRA ENERGY LIMITED**  
Regd. Off.: BC 109, Davidson Road, Camp, Belagavi-590001, Karnataka, India.  
Tel. No.: +91-831-2443225 / 226 / 227 | Fax No.: +91-831-2443224 | CIN: L40104KA1980PLC075720 | Website: www.ravindraenergy.com

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> JUNE 2021**  
(₹ in Million, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.21	31.03.21	30.06.20	31.03.21	30.06.21	31.03.21	30.06.20	31.03.21
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	200.70	310.81	315.77	1,223.47	1,721.71	938.29	914.00	3,234.85
2	Net Profit before tax (before Exceptional Items)	7.20	8.63	(45.30)	(98.43)	(29.16)	(9.70)	(2.79)	(58.30)
3	Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional Items)	7.20	8.63	(45.30)	(98.43)	(29.16)	(9.70)	(2.79)	(58.30)
4	Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional Items)	7.21	8.01	(45.37)	(99.57)	(23.17)	149.37	(43.90)	69.78
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Composing Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	7.21	8.31	(45.37)	(98.85)	(23.17)	149.67	(43.90)	70.49
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,198.80	1,198.80	1,198.80	1,198.80	1,198.80	1,198.80	1,198.80	1,198.80
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	1,426.06	-	-	-	(817.02)
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised) (In ₹)								
	(i) Basic	0.06	0.07	(0.38)	(0.83)	(0.19)	1.26	(0.37)	0.58
	(ii) Diluted	0.06	0.07	(0.38)	(0.83)	(0.19)	1.26	(0.37)	0.58

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the stock exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com) and on company's website (www.ravindraenergy.com)

For Ravindra Energy Limited  
Sd/-  
Chairman  
Place : Belagavi  
Date : August 5, 2021

**TATA**

**Extracts of Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June, 2021**  
(₹ in crore)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30 June, 2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31 March, 2021 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30 June, 2020 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March, 2021 (Audited)
1. Revenue from operations	2,977.24	2,636.21	2,348.16	10,199.80
2. Profit before share of profit/(loss) of joint ventures and tax	376.86	70.65	110.65	608.37
3. Profit before tax	427.59	80.37	109.94	633.99
4. Profit after tax	342.33	29.26	74.15	436.22
5. Total comprehensive income for the period	1,011.49	442.50	98.28	1,852.58
6. Paid-up equity share capital (Face value: ₹ 10 per share)	254.82	254.82	254.82	254.82
7. Other equity and Non-controlling interests				14,887.75
8. Earnings per share (Basic and Diluted) ₹	11.30*	0.46*	0.52*	10.06

\* Not annualised

**Extracts of Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June, 2021**  
(₹ in crore)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30 June, 2021	Quarter ended 31 March, 2021	Quarter ended 30 June, 2020	Year ended 31 March, 2021
1. Revenue from operations	827.84	841.20	627.98	2,998.88
2. Profit before tax	282.11	158.18	142.30	613.97
3. Profit after tax	228.09	119.60	108.77	479.11
4. Total comprehensive income for the period	586.82	214.29	152.60	1,560.08
5. Paid-up equity share capital (Face value: ₹ 10 per share)	254.82	254.82	254.82	254.82
6. Other equity				13,002.35
7. Earnings per share (Basic and Diluted) ₹	8.95*	4.69*	4.27*	18.81

\* Not annualised

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,

# Vikram Solar finds a place in the sun

One of the earliest entrants in the PV module manufacturing business in India is seeing brightening prospects for this former sunrise sector

SHREYA JAI  
New Delhi, 5 August

Late last month, Kolkata-based Vikram Solar announced that it would set up a 1.3 Gw solar PV module manufacturing in Indospace Industrial Park, Oragadam, Tamil Nadu. With this, Vikram Solar's cumulative PV module manufacturing capacity will reach 2.5 Gw, making it the largest in India.

That's a long journey from 2006, when Gyanesh Chaudhary decided to branch out into the solar sector under the aegis of parent Vikram Group of Kolkata. He was not the only second-generation businessman to do so. Over the past decade, renewable energy caught the fancy of many business houses in India — from *bhujia* makers to steel, cement, energy and infrastructure majors and so on.

But Vikram Solar stood out. Where most of the companies went into renewable project development, Chaudhary decided to use the company's manufacturing expertise in solar. The company set up the first solar module manufacturing plant (it has two units) in Falta, West Bengal.

"At group level, we were involved in engineering and textiles for a long time. It took me one year to understand and decide which part of the supply chain we wanted to enter. Our DNA is manufacturing and that comes naturally to us. We started with a meagre capacity in 2008. At that time there was no policy; the Jawaharlal Nehru National Solar Mission did not exist then. So, we decided to build for the international market as India was not even a market back then," Chaudhary, managing director, Vikram Solar, told *Business Standard*.

Apart from module manufacturing, Vikram Solar is also a fully forward-integrated solar engineering, procurement and construction (EPC) contractor. The total EPC capacity portfolio of the company is 1.4 Gw in India. With offices now in the US, Europe and China, Vikram Solar has shipped close to 3 million units of solar modules globally. Its compound annual growth rate (CAGR) was 20.49 per cent from FY15-16 to FY19-20.

India's solar mission was announced in 2010-11 and that sparked domestic demand. Being export-orientated helped Vikram Solar as the initial demand came from other countries.

"While any industry follows a natural progression, the eco-



## IN THE ORBIT

Company	Annual production capacity (In Gw)	Target (In Gw)
▶Adani Solar	1.5 (solar cell & module)	3.5 (cell & module)
▶Vikram Solar	1.2 solar PV module	3 (integrated wafer, cell & module facility)
▶Waaree Energy	2 solar PV module	5
▶Tata Power	0.4 (solar cell) 0.3 (solar module)	NA
▶Suzlon	4.2 wind turbine generators	NA
▶Inox Wind	1.1 Nacelle & Hub, 1.6 Blades, 0.6 Towers	NA
▶Coal India	Zero	10 Gw
▶BHEL	Nil for utility scale solar	End to end solar component manufacturing

(BHEL makes space grade solar panels for ISRO satellites)  
Source: Companies

system of creating and scaling up manufacturing was missing in India, unlike what China did in the early 2000s. We are still not late. We are sitting on 10 per cent of renewable energy capacity and we are aiming for 450 Gw," he said.

The onslaught of China on India's domestic solar manufacturing began from the day India launched its solar mission. Since 2010, low-cost Chinese cells and modules have flooded the price-sensitive solar market. Indian solar modules cost 8-10 per cent more than the Chinese ones.

Though this dumping led to a subsequent reduction in solar tariffs over the years, it was detrimental to the growth of Indian solar manufacturing industry.

This led to several rounds of tussle between the manufacturers, policymakers and project developers. Twice in the last decade, the Indian solar manufacturing industry tried to get relief from imports, especially coming from China. In 2014, the ministry of commerce finalised an anti-dumping duty of \$0.48 per unit to \$0.81 per unit on the solar cells

and modules imported from the US and China. But the ministry of finance did not impose it and let the duty lapse. A similar application in 2018 by Indian Solar Manufacturers' Association was withdrawn by them later.

Recently, the Directorate General of Trade Remedies (DGTR) under the ministry of commerce started an investigation into dumping of solar imports coming from China, Vietnam and Taiwan, on a complaint made by two domestic players.

"Any initiative against dumping is important, especially when it's at the cost of domestic industry. Earlier efforts to tackle the import dumping fell through due to WTO compliance rules and other reasons. However, in recent times, we have seen phenomenal support from the government under the Aatmanirbhar Bharat initiative," Chaudhary said.

The Union government has already announced a basic customs duty of 40 and 25 per cent on solar cells and modules, with effect from April 1, 2022. This comes after a two-year period of

safeguard duty on solar imports. A ₹4,500 crore production-linked incentive (PLI) scheme for solar manufacturing was also announced.

So how did Vikram Solar survive without such incentives till recently? Chaudhary said the aim was to make good quality solar panels in India for the world. "In India, our focus was assured buyers, mostly public sector utilities — most of which are our buyers. Apart from India, we are operating in the US, where we have significant volumes, along with Europe and West Asia. The Latin American market is infested with Chinese products but we are looking at working there. Lately, the winds are in favour of India, and not our Chinese counterparts. So, we are looking at a strong demand supply pipeline," he said.

The company also has a network of 50 B2B distributors for residential and small and medium-scale commercial rooftop projects. The bulk of demand, however, comes from grid-connected solar projects. "The large projects give us visibility and scale. In the rooftop segment, there is constant growth so we will continue to focus on both," Chaudhary said.

With the new unit in Tamil Nadu, the company is looking to balance both its domestic and export business. Its existing unit in West Bengal falls in the SEZ zone, making it immune to incentives for domestic solar makers. In the southern state, it will take advantage of the policy support by the Centre to solar manufacturing.

Chaudhary said the company has pitched the Centre to remove the demarcation between SEZ and DTA (domestic tariff area) units in order to promote manufacturing. To support exports, the company is pinning its hopes on incentives under the RoDTEP, or Remission of Duties and Taxes on Export Products, scheme, which provides refund of the embedded taxes and duties that were previously non-recoverable.

"Earlier it was Merchandise Exports from India Scheme (MEIS); now the scheme has changed but the incentives under it have not been finalised. We are dependent on public sector banks for our debt needs. The higher interest rates (compared to global peers) put us at a disadvantage in the export market," he said.

On the PLI scheme, where Vikram Solar is still considering whether to participate, Chaudhary said the corpus needs to be increased, otherwise it will benefit "some of the larger players only".

With Reliance Industries announcing its entry in the solar sector and the Adani group already setting up solar factories, is solar manufacturing finally having its moment in the sun? Chaudhary agrees, "I would say the more merrier. Also, this gives a kind of validation to our journey, that we chose the right path 15 years back."

## NEWSMAKER / SUBHASH CHANDRA / CHAIRMAN, ESSEL GROUP

# The restless media mogul

VANITA KOHLI-KHANDEKAR

Even at 71, trust Subhash Chandra to shake things up.

Earlier this week the chairman of Essel Group wrote an open letter stating that he had settled 91.2 per cent of the estimated ₹11,000 crore debt on the group's books. And that he will, in a bit, settle the rest, too. He also talked, rather vaguely, about a digital venture that would not conflict with Zee Entertainment Enterprises (ZEEL), formerly a key firm in the group.

The struggle to get rid of the debt, piled on because of Chandra's ambitious bets in infrastructure, has meant selling off stakes in group firms. The promoter shareholding in ZEEL — by far the best firm in the Essel portfolio — has gone from 41.6 per cent in 2018 to just over 4 per cent. Chandra reiterates that this happened as a result of the decisions he took. He's also apologised to various people, including his brother Jawahar Goel who runs another group firm, Dish TV.

In January 2019, when ZEEL's stock price went into a freefall on rumours of the crisis, Chandra wrote an open letter stating the problem, accepting responsibility for it and requesting for time to settle it. It calmed the markets. By the end of 2019, Chandra had stepped down from ZEEL. He is now chairman emeritus.

The reason for this second letter, however, is not clear; Chandra did not speak to us. His message is that he will when 100 per cent of the debts are cleared. Maybe this letter is a confidence building move for the remaining debtors; maybe it is a declaration of things to come. The latter is more Chandra's style.

His journey from an 18-year-old who turned around the family's food grain processing business to becoming the head of an eclectic ₹30,000 crore (pre-crisis) empire is now part of corporate legend in India. A restless, serial entrepreneur, he had by the age of 41 made a



**In January 2019, when ZEEL's stock price went into a freefall on rumours of the crisis, Chandra wrote an open letter stating the problem, accepting responsibility for it and requesting for time to settle it. It calmed the markets. By the end of 2019, Chandra had stepped down from ZEEL. He is now chairman emeritus**

fortune exporting and processing food grains, set up one of the world's largest flexi packaging firms (Essel Propack) and a huge leisure park (EsselWorld). That is when he saw CNN in 1991. He saw the potential for satellite TV in a media-starved market like India and began a conversation with Hutchison, the only company with a satellite broadcasting into large parts of Asia. By October 1992, Zee TV was on air. Many of his moves, especially his influence on broadcasting policy, have been viewed with scepticism.

But overall both he and Rupert Murdoch, who bought Star TV from Hutchison in 1993, have helped develop the Indian

media market.

In 2018, Murdoch sold most of Twenty First Century Fox's entertainment assets, including Star India, to the Walt Disney Company. This future-proofed it against the onslaught of digital, say analysts. Just when Murdoch was negotiating with Disney, Zee changed hands, thanks to the debt crisis.

Therefore, both Star and Zee, the progenitors of the Indian broadcast market, now have different owners. Just like the global map of entertainment, the Indian one too is being redrawn. The battle for dominance in entertainment video will be fought between a handful of firms with huge topline — Disney-Star (₹14,000 crore), Jio owned by the \$92 billion Reliance Industries, the \$13 billion telecom giant Bharti Airtel, Google's YouTube (\$20 billion), Netflix (\$25 billion), Amazon Prime Video (estimated \$25 billion) and maybe a couple of others. Every media firm under ₹10,000 crore is now looking to bulk up. For two years there have been reports of Sony making a bid for ZEEL, then for Viacom18.

The ₹7,840 crore cash-spewing ZEEL with a dominant hold over audiences across Hindi, Marathi, Tamil, Bangla and other languages is a great asset for any firm wanting a stronghold in India's ₹1,383 billion media and entertainment business. Its 47 domestic channels had a 19 per cent share of all TV viewing in 2020; its OTT Zee5 was at over 20 million monthly active users in February this year; and it had a robust film production business (*Sairat*, *Article 15*, *Secret Superstar*) till the pandemic hit. ZEEL is now independent of the Chandra family, in a market that has changed dramatically over the last three years.

Only time will tell whether Chandra's letter is a message for strategic investors (unlikely, given that Essel and ZEEL are now delinked), a declaration of action to come or simply a statement of fact.

Bafna PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED CIN : L24294TN1995PLC030698 Regd. Off: New No.299, Thambu Chetty Street, Chennai-600 001, Tel: 044 25267517/25270992, Fax: 044 25261264 Email:cs@bafnapharma.com, Website: www.bafnapharma.com					
EXTRACTS OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE 2021 (Rs. In Lakhs) except EPS					
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	3 months ended	3 months ended	For the previous
		30.06.2021	31.03.2021	30.06.2020	year ended 31.03.2021
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income	2142.87	2214.81	1687.80	7196.72
2.	Net Profit (Loss) from activities after tax	208.70	263.60	181.16	582.67
3.	Equity Share Capital	236.56	236.56	23.66	236.56
4.	Earnings Per Share Basic : Diluted	0.88	1.11	7.66	2.46

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The detailed Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange and also on the Company's website.  
For BAFNA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED  
Sd/-  
S. Hemalatha  
Executive Director  
DIN No: 02714329

Place: Chennai  
Date: 05.08.2021

Vardhman	
Delivering Excellence Since 1965	
VARDHMAN TEXTILES LIMITED	
Regd. & Corporate Office: Chandigarh Road, Ludhiana 141010, Punjab (India) PAN No.: AABCM4692E; CIN: L17111PB1973PLC003345 E-mail: secretarial.lud@vardhman.com, Website: www.vardhman.com	
COMPANY NOTICE OF RECORD DATE	
Notice is hereby given that the Company has fixed Thursday, the 26th day of August, 2021, as 'Record Date' for the purpose of determining the names of debenture-holders entitled to receive the payment of interest/redemption proceeds due on 8th September, 2021 on following 2 series of Secured Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures of Rs. 10.00 Lakh each, issued on Private Placement basis:	
Debentures Series	Purpose
Series B	INER25A07050 Redemption and Payment of interest
Series C	INER25A07068 Payment of interest
This notice is also available on the website of Company (www.vardhman.com) and BSE Ltd. (www.bseindia.com)	
FOR VARDHMAN TEXTILES LIMITED	
Date : 5th August, 2021	Sd/- (Sanjay Gupta) Company Secretary
Place : Ludhiana	

# Pulses prices fall on stock limits; edible oil still rising

SANJEEB MUKHERJEE  
New Delhi, 5 August

During the past few months, the sharp increase in the prices of edible oil and pulses has rattled policymakers and put household budgets under stress. The price rise came at a bad time, too — just when the second Covid wave was peaking.

The prices of the two commodities, though off their peaks, are expected to remain elevated for the next few months, partly due to global factors and an erratic monsoon, which has pulled down kharif acreage of both crops.

With respect to controlling prices, however, the approach has been different for the two commodities, industry players and experts say.

Though a series of steps has been announced to check the prices of both crops, when it comes to sledgehammer-type measures such as imposing stock limits, pulses have borne the brunt, while edible oils have remained largely unscathed.

This could be due to the nature of stock holding in both commodities and the manner in which they are traded, along with the government's own perception of the reasons behind the surge in prices. But if it was purely on the grounds of price rise, then edible oils and pulses should have got equal treatment.

For example, data sourced from the department of consumer affairs shows that between March 1 and July 2 (the date on which the Centre first



## PLATTER PRICE

Retail prices in Delhi markets (₹/kg)

Commodity	Jul 2, '21	Aug 3, '21	% Change	Change from Mar 1 to July 2 (₹/kg)
Gram dal	73	75	2.74	4
Arhar dal	110	109	-0.91	2
Urad dal	114	120	5.26	-4
Moong dal	100	98	-2.00	-8
Masoor dal	87	88	1.15	9
Groundnut oil	188	187	-0.53	14
Mustard oil	165	179	8.48	18
Vanaspati	137	142	3.65	14
Soy oil	157	160	1.91	24
Sunflower oil	193	189	-2.07	34
Palm oil	123	132	7.32	7

Source: Department of Consumer Affairs

imposed stock limit on pulses), the price of gram dal went up by ₹4 per kg in Delhi's retail markets and that of masoor dal was up by ₹9 per kg.

The price of groundnut oil during the same period in the same Delhi markets was up by ₹14 per kg, while sunflower oil was up by ₹34 a kg, and soy oil was costlier by ₹24 (see table).

Though the Centre has lowered the import duty on edible oils and lifted all restrictions on import of refined oils to check prices, it seems the international markets upped their prices in a manner that nullified the impact of duty cut.

But the same cannot be said about pulses, and data shows that after the stock limits were imposed, there has been a slow-down in prices in the retail markets. Between July 3 and August 3, arhar dal prices have come down by ₹1 per kg in Delhi, while moong dal rates have softened by ₹2 per kg and masoor dal has

become cheaper by ₹1 per kg.

On July 2, days after the Centre lowered import duty on edible oils, it imposed stock holding on all pulses, except moong held by wholesalers, retailers, importers and millers, till October. "There was a sustained increase in the price of pulses in March-April. The need for an urgent policy decision was felt to send the right signal to the market," the ministry has said in a statement.

According to the order that came into immediate effect, a stock limit of 200 tonnes has been imposed on wholesalers for one variety of pulses. For retailers, the stock limit will be 5 tonnes. And for millers, it will be the last three months of production, or 25 per cent of annual installed capacity, whichever is higher. For importers, it is the same as for wholesalers for stocks held/imported before May 15, 2021. For pulses imported after May 15, the sto-

ck limit applicable on wholesalers will apply after 45 days from the date of customs clearance, the order said.

Under pressure from various sections of traders and importers, the Centre relaxed the stock limit 16 days after imposing it. The Centre had earlier also reduced basic customs duty on crude palm oil to 10 per cent in the hope of bringing down edible oil prices in the retail market.

As a result, the effective customs duty on crude palm oil was reduced from 35.75 per cent to 30.25 per cent, while that on RBD palmolein was lowered from 49.50 per cent to 41.25 per cent, and that on RBD palm oil was brought down to 41.25 per cent from 50.40 per cent. In addition, the Centre had removed all restrictions and limits on import of refined edible oils in India. However, none of these measures has resulted in a big drop in retail prices.

TATA				
Extracts of Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June, 2021				
Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	30 June, 2021	31 March, 2021	30 June, 2020	31 March, 2021
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1. Revenue from operations	2,977.24	2,636.21	2,348.16	10,199.80
2. Profit before share of profit/(loss) of joint ventures and tax	376.86	70.65	110.65	608.37
3. Profit before tax	427.59	80.37	109.94	633.99
4. Profit after tax	342.33	29.26	74.15	436.22
5. Total comprehensive income for the period	1,011.49	442.50	98.28	1,852.58
6. Paid-up equity share capital (Face value: ₹ 10 per share)	254.82	254.82	254.82	254.82
7. Other equity and Non-controlling interests				14,887.75
8. Earnings per share (Basic and Diluted) ₹	11.30*	0.46*	0.52*	10.06
* Not annualised				

  

Extracts of Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June, 2021				
Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	30 June, 2021	31 March, 2021	30 June, 2020	31 March, 2021
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1. Revenue from operations	827.84	841.20	627.98	2,998.88
2. Profit before tax	282.11	158.18	142.30	613.97
3. Profit after tax	228.09	119.60	108.77	479.11
4. Total comprehensive income for the period	586.82	214.29	152.60	1,560.08
5. Paid-up equity share capital (Face value: ₹ 10 per share)	254.82	254.82	254.82	254.82
6. Other equity				13,002.35
7. Earnings per share (Basic and Diluted) ₹	8.95*	4.69*	4.27*	18.81
* Not annualised				

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Consolidated and Audited Standalone financial results for the quarter ended 30 June, 2021 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.tatachemicals.com).
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 5 August, 2021.

For and on behalf of the Board of  
**TATA CHEMICALS LIMITED**  
R. Mukundan  
Managing Director and CEO

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 5 August, 2021

**TATA CHEMICALS LIMITED**  
Regd. Office : Bombay House, 24, Homi Mody Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.  
Tel: +91 22 66658282 Website: www.tatachemicals.com  
CIN: L24239MH1939PLC002893 Email: investors@tatachemicals.com

**हिंदुस्तान मिल्स लिमिटेड**  
 सौभाग्यपूर. एम ११११एएमए ११००पीएलसी ११५  
 नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय - निरवधार इस्टेट "डी" ब्लॉक, ८वा मजला, डॉ. अनी बेडगे रोड, वरळी, मुंबई-४०० ०१८.  
 ■ फोन : ०२२ ६१२४००० ■ www.hindustoan.com

**३० जून, २०२१ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता अलेखापरिश्चित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा**

तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही ३० जून, २०२१ (लेखापरिश्चित)	३१ मार्च, २०२१ रोजी संपलेले वर्ष (लेखापरिश्चित)	संपलेली तिमाही ३० जून, २०२० (लेखापरिश्चित)
प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	१,९९८.०६	६,५३६.७८	५९१.०१
अर्थादित प्रवर्तनातून कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ (नोटा) (कर आणि अपवादतात्मक बाबींपूर्वी)	(१०५.७६)	(६४७.५२)	(१९८.९३)
अर्थादित प्रवर्तनातून कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ (नोटा) (अपवादतात्मक बाबींनंतर)	-	१,०९९.८४	(४.४१)
अर्थादित प्रवर्तनातून करपूर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ (नोटा)	(१०५.७६)	६९४.५५	(१९८.९३)
अर्थादित प्रवर्तनातून करपूर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ (नोटा)	-	१,०९९.८४	(४.४१)
अर्थादित प्रवर्तनातून करपरचात कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ (नोटा)	(१०५.७६)	६९४.५५	(१९८.९३)
अर्थादित प्रवर्तनातून करपरचात कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ (नोटा)	-	१,०९९.८४	(४.४१)
कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न	(११०.१४)	१,७०१.८२	(२००.६४)
समभाग भांडवल	१६६.४५	१६६.४५	१६६.४५
अर्थादित प्रवर्तनातून प्रति समभाग प्रामी (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- च्या)	(६.३६)	४१.७३	(११.९५)
सौम्यिकृत :	(६.३६)	४१.७३	(११.९५)
अर्थादित प्रवर्तनातून प्रति शेअर प्रामी (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- च्या)	-	६१.२७	(०.२६)
सौम्यिकृत :	-	६१.२७	(०.२६)

टीप : सेबी (लिस्टिंग अँड अदर डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे सादर केलेल्या तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलवार विवरणाचा उतारा वर धरून आता आहे. तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाईट म्हणजेच [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) आणि कंपनी वेबसाईट [www.hindustoan.com](http://www.hindustoan.com) वर उपलब्ध आहे.

हिंदुस्तान मिल्स लि. करिता सही/-  
 सुशान्त ठाकरी  
 कार्याकारी संचालक

टिकाण : मुंबई  
 दिनांक : ५ ऑगस्ट, २०२१

**ईश्वरशक्ती होल्डिंग अँड ट्रेडर्स लिमिटेड**  
 नों. कार्यालय: सेवसाईट चेंबर, ५ वा मजला, १३१, नितानंद मार्ट रोड, फोर्ट, मुंबई-४०००११.  
 ई-मेल : [ishwarshakti@rediffmail.com](mailto:ishwarshakti@rediffmail.com), सौभाग्यपूर: एम ११००एएमए ११८३पीएलसी ३०७८२  
**३० जून, २०२१ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता अलिप्त अलेखापरिश्चित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे विवरण**

(रुक्म हजारामध्ये, प्रतीशेअर प्रामी वागडून)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही ३०-०६-२०२१ (लेखापरिश्चित)	संपलेली तिमाही ३०-०६-२०२० (लेखापरिश्चित)	संपलेले वर्ष ३१-०३-२०२१ (लेखापरिश्चित)
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	७३२३.६९	२८५५.००	१५,२८२.२६
२	कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(नोटा) (कर आणि अनन्य साधण बाबींपूर्वी)	(१९८.५०)	९९३.००	३,६६४.५९
३	करपूर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(नोटा) (अनन्यसाधारण बाबींनंतर)	(१९८.५०)	९९३.००	३,६६४.५९
४	करपरचात कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(नोटा) (अनन्यसाधारण बाबींनंतर)	(१९८.५०)	९९३.००	३,६६४.५९
५	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता नफा (करपरचात) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करपरचात) समाविष्ट)	(१९८.५०)	९९३.००	३,६६४.५९
६	भरणा केलेले समभाग भांडवल (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- चे दर्शनी मूल्य)	(१८.३६)	१२०९.००	२६,५५४.४३
७	पुनर्मूल्यांकित राखीव वागडून राखीव (भागील वर्षाच्या लेखापरिश्चित ताळीतदरत दर्शितच्यनुसार)	१४,४००.००	१४,४००.००	१४,४००.००
८	प्रती समभाग प्रामी (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- च्या) (अवार्शिकीकृत) - मूलभूत आणि सौम्यिकृत	(०.१४)	०.६९	२.५०

टीप :  
 १. सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे दाखल केलेल्या ३० जून, २०२१ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता कंपनीच्या अलिप्त लेखापरिश्चित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलवार विवरणाचा वरील एक उतारा आहे कंपनीच्या तिमाही आणि वर्षा समीचीन निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण कंपनीची वेबसाईट ([www.ishwarshakti.com](http://www.ishwarshakti.com)) वर आणि कंपनीचे शेअर्स सूचीबद्ध असलेल्या वेबसाईट ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) वर उपलब्ध आहेत.  
 २. वित्तीय निष्कर्ष ५ ऑगस्ट, २०२१ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या सभेत लेखापरिश्चित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे अलिप्त लेखापरिश्चित केल्यात आले आणि संचालक मंडळाने मंजूर करण्यात आले. वित्तीय निष्कर्ष कंपनी ऑगस्ट, २०१३ च्या करारा १३३ अंतर्गत वित्तीय इंडिपेन्ड अकाउंटिंग स्टॅण्डर्डस (इंड एअर) आणि प्रत्येक असेल त्याप्रमाणे अन्य मान्यताप्राप्त लेखापट्टी आणि घोषणासुधार तरतूद करण्यात आले आहेत.

ईश्वरशक्ती होल्डिंग अँड ट्रेडर्स लिमिटेडकरिता तिमाही सेवसाईट  
 व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक (डीआयएस : ०९९६००५५)

टिकाण : मुंबई  
 दिनांक : ५ ऑगस्ट, २०२१

**थॉमस कुक (इंडिया) लिमिटेड**  
 नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: थॉमस कुक बिल्डिंग, डॉ. डी. एन. रोड, फोर्ट, मुंबई-४०००११  
 फोन नं.: +९१ २२ ४२४२७००० फॅक्स: +९१ २२ २३०२ २८६४ संकेत स्थळ: [www.thomascok.in](http://www.thomascok.in)  
 टोल फ्री नं.: १-८००-२०९९-१०० ई-मेल: [sharedept@thomascok.in](mailto:sharedept@thomascok.in)  
 सौभाग्यपूर: एम ६३४०एएमए ११७८पीएलसी २०७९१७

**३० जून २०२१ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीचे अलेखापरिश्चित एकत्रित आर्थिक निष्कर्ष**

(रु. लक्षांमध्ये) प्रति समभाग आकडेवारी अतिरिक्त

तपशील	३० जून २०२१ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही	३० जून २०२० रोजी संपलेली तिमाही
कामकाजाद्वारे एकूण उत्पन्न	३९,५७१.९१	१३,०८७.६६
कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा / (नोटा) (करपूर्व, अपवादतात्मक आणि विलक्षण असाधारण बाबींनुवी)	(१२,४७२.२३)	(१३,६१०.२२)
कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा / (नोटा) (करपूर्व, अपवादतात्मक आणि विलक्षण असाधारण बाबींनंतर)	(१२,४७२.२३)	(१३,६१०.२२)
कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा / (नोटा) (करोत्तर, अपवादतात्मक आणि विलक्षण असाधारण बाबींनंतर)	(९,३८३.८८)	(१०,८६२.५५)
कालावधीकरिता एकूण संयुक्त उत्पन्न	(९,१००.४४)	(११,७२३.५५)
समभाग भांडवल	३,७८२.८८	३,७८२.८८
राखीव निधी (पुनर्मूल्यांकित राखीव निधी वागडून)	१,३६,३९७.९९	१,२३,०३३.३३

प्रति भाग मिळकत (प्रत्येकी ₹ १)

मूळ प्रतिभाग	३० जून २०२१	३० जून २०२०
मिश्रित प्रतिभाग	(२.५६)	(२.५४)
	(२.५६)	(२.५४)

टीप  
 १. ३० जून २०२१ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही एकत्रित निष्कर्षांचे सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायरमेंट्स) नियमावली, २०१५ मधील विनियम ३३ अनुसार वैधानिक लेखापरीक्षकांनी मर्यादित पुरावालोकात केलेले आहे.  
 २. विशेष तपासनीयता समितीने वरील निष्कर्षांचे परीक्षण, त्याच्या दिनांक ४ ऑगस्ट २०२१ रोजी आयोजित केलेल्या सभेत केले व त्याच तारखेस आयोजित करण्यात आलेल्या संचालक मंडळाच्या सभेत त्यांना मान्यता देण्यात आली.  
 ३. राखीव निधी (पुनर्मूल्यांकित राखीव निधी वागडून) हा ३० जून २०२१ आणि ३० जून २०२० यासाठी ३१ मार्च २०२१ आणि ३१ मार्च २०२० चा अनुक्रमे दिलेला आहे.  
 ४. सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ अंतर्गत आवश्यक असलेले स्वतंत्र निष्कर्षांचे तपशील पुढीलप्रमाणे आहेत:

तपशील	३० जून २०२० रोजी संपलेली तिमाही	३० जून २०१९ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही
उलाढाल	४,४३०.९६	४,३२१.६६
करपूर्व नफा	(३,३८९.५५)	(२७९.११)
करोत्तर नफा	(१,६२८.५९)	५३२.११

५. उपरोक्तलिखित निष्कर्ष हे सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायरमेंट्स) नियमावली, २०१५ च्या विनियम ३३ अनुसार स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे सादर केलेल्या तिमाही आर्थिक निष्कर्षांचा तपशीलवार नमुन्यांचा सारांश आहे. संपलेल्या तिमाहीचे आर्थिक संपूर्ण नमुने स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) या संकेतस्थळावर आणि कंपनीच्या [www.thomascok.in](http://www.thomascok.in) या संकेतस्थळावर उपलब्ध आहेत.

थॉमस कुक (इंडिया) लिमिटेड करिता  
 माधवन भैरान  
 व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक

स्थळ : मुंबई  
 दिनांक : ४ ऑगस्ट २०२१

**Bharat Bijlee**  
**भारत बिजली लिमिटेड**  
 सौभाग्यपूर नं. : एम १३३००एएमए ११४६पीएलसी ००५०१७  
 नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : इलेक्ट्रिक मॅन्या, ६ वा मजला, अप्पासाहेब मराठे मार्ग, प्रभादेवी, मुंबई-४०० ०२५  
 दूरध्वनी क्र. : ०२२-२४३०६२३७, फॅक्स क्र. : ०२२-२४३७०६२४,  
 ई-मेल : [bbcorp@bharatbijlee.com](mailto:bbcorp@bharatbijlee.com), वेबसाईट : [www.bharatbijlee.com](http://www.bharatbijlee.com)

**३० जून, २०२१ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी अलेखापरिश्चित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा**

(रु. लाखात)

तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले वर्ष
	३०.०६.२०२१ (अलेखापरिश्चित)	३१.०३.२०२१ (नोटा ३ चा संदर्भ घ्यावा)	
१ प्रवर्तनातून एकूण महसूल	२८८०२	२९०१०	७२५०
२ कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(नोटा) (कर आणि अपवादतात्मक बाबींपूर्वी)	१८१०	१७०६	(१२९९)
३ कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(नोटा) (अपवादतात्मक बाबींनंतर)	१८१०	१७०६	(१२९९)
४ कालावधीसाठी करोत्तर निव्वळ नफा/(नोटा) (अपवादतात्मक बाबींनंतर)	१३६८	१३०५	(८७४)
५ कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी (करोत्तर) नफा/ नोटा आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करोत्तर) धरून)	४७३१	६३४५	२१६७५
६ समभाग भांडवल (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- दर्शनी मूल्यांचे)	५६५	५६५	५६५
७ मूलभूत आणि सौम्यिकृत प्रति समभाग प्रामी (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- चे) (रु.) (अवार्शिक)	२४.२	२३.०९	४६.०९

टीप :  
 १. वरील माहिती सेबी (लिस्टिंग अँड अदर डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे सादर केलेल्या ३० जून, २०२१ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठीच्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा तपशीलवार विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. ३० जून, २०२१ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठीच्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या वेबसाईट्स ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) आणि [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) वर आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट : ([www.bharatbijlee.com](http://www.bharatbijlee.com)) वर उपलब्ध आहे.  
 २. वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे वरील विवरण लेखापरिश्चित समितीने पुनर्विलोकित केले आणि ४ ऑगस्ट, २०२१ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या बैठकीत संचालक मंडळाने मंजूर केले. वैधानिक लेखापरीक्षकांनी ३० जून, २०२१ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी वरील वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे मर्यादित पुनर्विलोकन केले आहे.  
 ३. ३१ मार्च, २०२१ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठीची आकडेवारी ही संपूर्ण आर्थिक वर्षाच्या संबंधातील लेखापरिश्चित आकडेवारी आणि वैधानिक लेखापरीक्षकांकडून मर्यादित पुनर्विलोकन होण्याच्या अर्थीन असलेल्या ३१ मार्च, २०२१ रोजी संपलेल्या आर्थिक वर्षाच्या तिसऱ्या तिमाहीपर्यंत अलेखापरिश्चित प्रकाशित आकडेवारी दरम्यानच्या तालातिक आकडेवारी आहे.

निखिल जे. दानानी  
 उपाध्यक्ष आणि व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक

टिकाण : मुंबई  
 दिनांक : ४ ऑगस्ट, २०२१

**जाहीर सूचना**  
 याद्वारे सूचना देण्यात येते की, आम्ही आमच्या अशिलिंच्या वतीने महा हॉटेल प्रोजेक्ट्स प्रा. लि. चे खालील लिखित परिशिष्टामध्ये अधिकां सविस्तर विवरणात त्यांची स्थावर मिळकत आमच्या अशिलिंना विकण्यास इच्छुक आहेत त्यांच्या नामाधिकाऱ्यांचा तपास करीत आहोत आणि यापुढे "मिळकत" म्हणून संदर्भित.  
 कोणत्याही व्यक्ती/संस्थे/परिशिष्टामध्ये नमूद मिळकतीवर किंवा त्या विरुद्ध किंवा त्यामधील विक्री, अविहारांकन, अंत्यदान, प्रभार, बक्षिस, अदलावट, भार, भाडेपट्टा, कुठळहिवाट, परवाना, गहाण, धारणाधिकार, हस्तांतर, विषयन, वासा, सुविधाधिकार, कोणत्याही न्यायालयीय आदेश/हुकूम/न्याय, नदारी दाना, पर्यायी करार किंवा कोणत्याही स्वरूपाचा करार किंवा सामंजस्य किंवा अन्य कोणत्याही स्वरूपाचे कोणतेही शेअर, इक्व, नामाधिकार, हितसंबंध, दावा किंवा मागणी असल्यास त्यांनी ते ज्या आधारे असे दावे उद्भवले आहेत त्याच्या पुढावरून दलागती पुढ्याव्हाह लेखी स्वरूपात निम्नस्वाधिकाऱ्यांना, कार्यालय क्र. ६०६, ६वा मजला, चर्चोटे चेंबर, ५, न्यू मॉर्न लाईन, चर्चोटे, मुंबई - ४०० ०२० येथे आणि खाली पुढिल्ल्या ईमेल पत्त्यावर सदरहू तोड्याव्हाह १४ (चौदा) दिवसांच्या आत कळविणे आवश्यक आहे. त्या पत्त्यावर, असा कोणताही हक्क, दावा किंवा भागी असल्यास तो त्यागित आणि परित्यागित समजला जाईल.  
 उपरोक्त संदर्भित परिशिष्ट : (मिळकतचे वारणे)  
 मुंबई शहराच्या नोंदणी विभागामधील फोर्ट विभागाच्या सी.एन. क्र. १९६२ धारक जमिनीवर स्थित, वसलेली आणि असलेली जी इमारत आहे, त्या इमारतीमधील ओपन कार पार्किंग जागा धारक क्र. ३२ च्या वापरत्या अन्य हक्कासह २२२, नवीन पॉईंट, मुंबई - ४०० ०२१ येथे स्थित मेकर चेंबर ५ प्रिमायसेस को-ऑपरेटिव्ह सोसायटी लि. च्या मालकीच्या 'मेकर चेंबर ५' म्हणून ज्ञात इमारतीमधील ८व्या मजल्यावरील मोजगापित अंदाजे ४१० चौ.फू. विल्ड-अप क्षेत्राच्या कार्यालय क्र. ८११ असलेल्या व्यावसायिक परिसरावर नोंदणी क्र. सीओएम/रूम्बुए/सीएनएल (ओ)/३०७ सन १९८५-८६ धारक "मेकर चेंबर ५ प्रिमायसेस को-ऑपरेटिव्ह सोसायटी लि." द्वारे जारी अनुक्रमे क्र. २५६६ दिनांक १० नोव्हेंबर २०१४ अंतर्गत विधि क्र. २६८१ ते २६८५ (दोन्ही समाविष्ट) धारक आणि नोअर प्रमाणण क्र. २४८ दिनांक ४ मे, १९८७ अंतर्गत विधि क्र. १२३६ ते १२४० (दोन्ही समाविष्ट) धारक रु.५००/- (रुपये पाचशे मात्र) च्या एकत्रित मूल्याचे प्रत्येकी रु. ५०/- (रुपये पन्नास मात्र) च्या दर्शनी मूल्याच्या १० (दहा) शेअरमंडलेत ते सर्व हक्क, नामाधिकार आणि हितसंबंध  
 दिनांक ६ ऑगस्ट, २०२१ रोजी.  
 मे.टॉरिस लिगाल करीता सही/- श्री. नोश एच. छेडा (भागीदार) वकिल आणि सॉलिसिटर नारेश ठाकुर@tauruslegal.co

**मुंबई येथील मुंबई नगर दिवाणी न्यायालयात दिंडोशी, मुंबई येथील नोरिखली विभाग वाणिज्यिक वाद क्र. २१० सन २०१५**  
**आयसीआयसीआय बँक लि.**  
 कंपनी अधिनियम, १९५६ अन्वये स्थपित आणि नोंदणीकृत आणि बँकिंग रेग्युलेशन अँड, १९४९ अन्वये परवानाधारक निगम निकाय, जिचे नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय आहे आयसीआयसीआय बँक लि., चकली संकल, बडोदा ३९०००७, गुजरात आणि तिचे कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय आहे आयसीआयसीआय बँक लि., ४ वा मजला, साऊथ टॉवर, वॉटे-कुर्ला कॉम्प्लेक्स, वॉटे (पू.), मुंबई-४०० ०५१ आणि शाखा आहे ट्रान्स् ट्रेस सेंटर, ५ वा मजला, फ्लोअर डेक प्लाझा जवळ, अंधेरी (पू.), मुंबई- ४०००९३. द्वारा तिचे प्राधिकृत अधिकारी श्री. प्रदीप इन्द्रणी तिवारी कर्तव्यस्थान, वा ३२ वर्ष पेशा: नोकर ... यादी  
 विरुद्ध  
**मुकुंदकार परामुख नाडर**  
 वय ४२ वर्ष, ८, जेएन १६ए, एकता अपा., १ ला मजला, सेक्टर ९, वारळी, नवी मुंबई- ४०००३३. ... प्रतिवादी सूचना घ्यावी की, सदर समानांतर न्यायालय खालील अनुदोषांकरिता वरील नवाचा प्रतिवादीद्वारे १३.०८.२०२१ रोजी स. ११ वा. मध्यहून दोषी न्यायालय खोली क्र. ५ मधील पीठासिन समानान्तर अति. सत्र न्यायाधिश श्री. ए. झेड. खान यांच्यासमोर प्रचलित होतार आहे.  
 (ए) समानान्तर न्यायालयाने कृपा करून रु. ३०३३६८.८०/- (तुल्य तीन लाख तीनशे शहाश्री आणि पन्ने एंशी मात्र) ची रुक्म परत करण्यासाठी सदर समानान्तर न्यायालयाच्या कार्यालयाला निर्देश घावेत.  
 (बी) वरील विनंती सुमर अधि-अंतिम अनुतो.  
 (सी) घटवत्याचा प्रार आणि परिचितानुसार अशा अन्य आणि पुढील अनुदोषांकरिता. दिनांक २८ जुलै, २०२१  
 प्रबंधकांकरिता नार दिवाणी न्यायालय मुंबई  
 सीलर मे, फिडे अँड असोसिएट्स, वार्दीकरिता वकील डी१४, १५ वा सस्ता, प्लॉट क्र. १८७, चेंबूर, मुंबई-४०००१९.

**ipca**  
 इप्का लॅबोरेटरीज लिमिटेड  
 नोंद. कार्यालय : ४८, कांदिवली इंडस्ट्रीयल इस्टेट, कांदिवली (प), मुंबई-४०० ०६७. • सौभाग्यपूर : एम २२२२२२एएमए ११४९पीएलसी ००७३७५, • दूर. : +९१ २२ ६६४७ ४४४४ • ईमेल : [investor@ipca.com](mailto:investor@ipca.com). • वेबसाईट : [www.ipca.com](http://www.ipca.com)

**३० जून, २०२१ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता अलेखापरिश्चित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा**

(रु. कोटीत)

अनु. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले वर्ष
		३० जून, २०२१ अलेखापरिश्चित	३० जून, २०२० अलेखापरिश्चित	
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	१५८६.६९	१५४६.४९	५४८२.८३
२	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(नोटा) (कर, अपवादतात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींपूर्वी)	३७७.४४	५५५.५७	४३८९.२८
३	कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(नोटा) (अपवादतात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींनंतर)	३७७.४४	५५५.५७	४३८९.२८
४	कालावधीसाठी करोत्तर निव्वळ नफा/(नोटा) (अपवादतात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींनंतर)	३०६.६७	४४५.६८	४१४९.१४
५	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/(नोटा) (करोत्तर) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करोत्तर) धरून)	३०९.७२	४४२.५६	४१४९.७४
६	समभाग भांडवल	२५.३७	२५.२७	२५.३७
७	इतर इन्विट (पुनर्मूल्यांकित राखीव वागडून)	-	-	४६७६.२८
८	प्रति समभाग प्रामी (प्रत्येकी रु. २/- चे) (अवार्शिक):	-	-	-
९	मूलभूत (₹)	२४.१८	३४.२७	९०.११
१०	सौम्यिकृत (₹)	२४.१८	३५.२४	९०.११

टीप:  
 १. वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे सादर केलेल्या तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा तपशीलवार विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. ह्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या वेबसाईट्स ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) आणि [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) वर आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट ([www.ipca.com](http://www.ipca.com)) वर उपलब्ध आहे.  
 २. अलिप्त अलेखापरिश्चित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांवरील अतिरिक्त माहिती खालीलप्रमाणे :

अनु. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही ३० जून, २०२१ अलेखापरिश्चित	संपलेली तिमाही ३० जून, २०२० अलेखापरिश्चित	३१ मार्च, २०२१ अलेखापरिश्चित
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	१४१६.२९	१४१६.९३	५२०१.४०
२	करपूर्व नफा	३५६.३७	५५९.९४	४३७९.९६
३	करोत्तर नफा	२८		